VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY TUITION CHARGES
ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2014 / SPRING 2015
MEDICAL CENTER

Medical School (MD) Tuition
Medical School Masters' Degree Programs:

Public Health, Clinical Investigation
1styear
2nd year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Laboratory Invetigation (per credit hour)

Medical Physics
1st year
2nd year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Education of the Deaf, Speech-Language Pathology
1st, 2nd, 3rd year
4th year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Health Professions Education (MHPE)
1st, 2nd year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Professional Doctorate in Medical Physics
1st, 2nd year
3rd, 4th year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Doctor of Audiology
1st, 2nd, 3rd year
4th year
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)

Fees:
Student Health Insurance
Student Recreation Fee*
Student Activity Fee*
Student Transcript - One Time Charge

Medical School Fees:
Student Health Service Fee
Long Term Disability Insurance Fee

© P

© AH

@ O B

©

@ &

© A

@ B B

@ &

FY 15
45,350

32,835
16,240
1,365

1,365

32,790
21,860
1,365

34,860
6,900
1,365

24,540
1,365

34,140
28,695
1,365

34,860
6,900
1,365

FY 15

2,539
266
156

30

65
52

©

Fall 2014
Semester

1,269.50
133
78

©

Spring 2015
Semester

1,269.50
133
78



150
410

Verification Fee
Professional Liability Insurance Fee

@ &

* Summer fees may also be assessed for these items.



