VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY TUITION CHARGES ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2014 / SPRING 2015 MEDICAL CENTER

	FY 15					
Medical School (MD) Tuition	\$	45,350				
Medical School Masters' Degree Programs:						
Public Health, Clinical Investigation						
1st year	\$	32,835				
2nd year	\$	16,240				
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
Laboratory Invetigation (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
Medical Physics						
1st year	\$	32,790				
2nd year	\$	21,860				
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
Education of the Deaf, Speech-Language Pathology						
1st, 2nd, 3rd year	\$	34,860				
4th year	\$	6,900				
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
Health Professions Education (MHPE)						
1st, 2nd year	\$	24,540				
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
Professional Doctorate in Medical Physics						
1st, 2nd year	\$	34,140				
3rd, 4th year	\$	28,695				
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
Doctor of Audiology						
1st, 2nd, 3rd year	\$	34,860				
4th year	\$	6,900				
Special, Non-Degree Seeking (per credit hour)	\$	1,365				
			Fal	1 201 4	۲۵	ring 201F
	FY 15		Fall 2014 Semester		Spring 2015 Semester	
Fees:			00.		Ü	011100101
Student Health Insurance	\$	2,539		1,269.50		1,269.50
Student Recreation Fee*	\$	266	\$	133	\$	133
Student Activity Fee*	\$	156	\$	78	\$	78
Student Transcript - One Time Charge	\$	30				
Medical School Fees:						
Student Health Service Fee	\$	65				
Long Term Disability Insurance Fee	\$	52				
25/19 Form Bloading modified Foo	Ψ	02				

Verification Fee	\$ 150
Professional Liability Insurance Fee	\$ 410

* Summer fees may also be assessed for these items.